Tribe/Reservation

Assiniboine & Sioux Tribes
Fort Peck Indian Reservation

Telephone

406-768-5155

Address
P O Box 1027

Tribal Government (name)

City/State/Zip FAX

Poplar, MT 59255-1027

Tribe Chairperson

Assiniboine & Floyd Azure, Chairman

Sioux Tribes

Environmental Program

Name Position(s)

Deb Madison Environmental Director

Laurie Shafer
Jeanne Spaur
Linda Weeks Reddoor

NPS Coordinator
Air Coordinator

P.O. Box 1027

Water Quality Coordinator, Wetlands contact

Jeff Berger

Myrna Walking Eagle

Martina Wilson
Linda Connor

UST/LUST Coordinator
Solid Waste Coordinator
Pesticides Coordinator
Air Coordinator

Telephone
406-768-2389
406-768-2362
406-678-5303
406-768-2337
406-768-2324

406-768-2329

Poplar, MT 59255-1027

Email
2horses@nemontel.net
laurieshafer@nemont.net
jeannespaur@yahoo.com
lweeks@nemont.net
jberger78@hotmail.com

martina_wilson_43@yahoo.com

Treasurer/Financial Officer/Comptroller

Water Quality Lead
Watershed-NPS Lead
Quality Assurance Lead
Additional WQ Resource
Grants Specialist

UST & LUST Project Officer
Solid Waste

UIC Project Officer

Air Monitoring

Tina Laidlaw
Marcella Hutchinson
Lee Hanley

George Parrish
Danette Quick
Gary Wang

Brenda South
Douglas Minter
Joseph Delwiche

406-457-5016
303-312-6753
303-312-6555
303-312-7027
406-457-5010
303-312-6469
303-312-6446
303-312-6079
303-312-6448

303-312-6071

303-312-7517
406-457-5055

303-312-6064
303-312-7208
303-312-6064

Title Treasurer Address Phone Email

Comptroller Fred Reed PO Box 1027, Poplar, MT 59255-1027 406-768-5155 Freed@FortPeckTribes.Org
Financial Grants Contact Tiena Eder PO Box 1027, Poplar, MT 59255-1027 406-768-5155 x384 teder@fortpecktribes.net
Region 8 EPA Staff

Title Name Telephone Fax Email

TPM Diana Hammer 406-457-5040 hammer.diana@epa.gov

Laidlaw.Tina@epa.gov
hutchinson.marcella@epa.gov
hanley.lee@epa.gov
parrish.george@epa.gov
Quick.Danette@epa.gov
wang.gary@epa.gov
South.Brenda@epa.gov
minter.douglas@epa.gov
delwiche.joseph@epa.gov

Report Date: Monday, June 09, 2014
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Tribe/Reservation

Blackfeet Tribe

Blackfeet Indian Reservation of Montana
Tribe Chairperson Telephone
Blackfeet Tribe Willie Sharp, Jr., Chairman 406-338-5194

Address
P O Box 850

Tribal Government (name)

City/State/Zip FAX
Browning, MT 59417-0850

Environmental Program

Name
Gabe Renville
Gerald Wagner
Barry Adams
Ardis Dayrider

Mary Clare Weatherwax
Joseph Weatherwax
Mark Running Wolf
Colleen Barcus
Shawn Lahr

Mary Ellen Reevis
Danielle Cudmore
Tony Sinclair

Lee Calf Looking

P.O. Box 2029
Position(s)
Environmental Director
Environmental Director
Water Quality Coordinator
NPS Coordinator
Wetlands Coordinator
Water Quality Technician
Water Quality Staff
Water Quality Staff
Brownfields Coordinator
Solid Waste Coordinator
Pesticides Coordinator
Air Coordinator
UST/LUST Coordinator

Treasurer/Financial Officer/Comptroller

457 Hospital Rd.

Telephone
406-338-7421
406-450-8040
406-338-7421

406-338-7421 x292

406-338-7421
406-338-7421
406-338-7421
406-338-7421
406-338-7421

406-338-7421

Browning, MT 59417-2029

Email
gaberenville@yahoo.com
gwagner@3rivers.net
badams@3rivers.net
aberthelson@3rivers.net
mweatherwax@3rivers.net
jweatherwax@3rivers.net

srunningwolf@3rivers.net
slahr@3rivers.net

lacalflooking@3rivers.net

Fax 406-338-7451

Title

Treasurer

Treasurer

Pinsuwella Birdrattler

Address
PO Box 850, Browning, MT 59417-0850

Phone
406-338-7242

PO Box 850, Browning, MT 59417-0850

Email
tbr863@hotmail.com

Title

TPM

Water Quality Lead
Watershed-NPS Lead
Quiality Assurance Lead

Grants Specialist

Air Monitoring

Region 8 EPA Staff

Additional WQ Resource

UST & LUST Project Officer

Name

Jennifer Wintersteen ( 8 FTE)

Tina Laidlaw
Marcella Hutchinson
Bill Monson
George Parrish
Danette Quick
Francisca Chambus
Joseph Delwiche

Telephone

406-457-5006
406-457-5016
303-312-6753
303-312-6985
303-312-7027
406-457-5010
303-312-6782
303-312-6448

Fax
406-457-5055

303-312-6071

303-312-7517
406-457-5055
303-312-7084
303-312-6064

Email

wintersteen.jennifer@epa.gov
Laidlaw.Tina@epa.gov
hutchinson.marcella@epa.gov
monson.bill@epa.gov
parrish.george@epa.gov
Quick.Danette@epa.gov
Chambus.Francisca@epa.gov
delwiche.joseph@epa.gov

Report Date:

Monday, June 09, 2014
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Tribe/Reservation

Cheyenne River Sioux Tribe
Cheyenne River Reservation

Tribe

Cheyenne River
Sioux Tribe

Chairperson
Kevin C. Keckler, Chairman

Telephone
605-964-4155

Address
P O Box 590

Tribal Government (name)

City/State/Zip
Eagle Butte, SD 57625-0590

605-964-4151

Environmental Protection Department

Name

David D. Nelson
Carlyle Ducheneaux
Misty Hebb

DelLaine Peterson
Brandee Jewett
James Mestes
Delbert Longbrake
Carlyle Ducheneaux
Cody Nordvold

P.O. Box 590
Position(s)

Environmental Director

Water Quality Coordinator, Wetlands contact
Water Quality Technician

Water Quality Staff

Water Quality Staff

Pesticides Coordinator

Pesticides Coordinator

NPS contact

Pesticides Coordinator

Telephone
605-964-6558 x22
605-964-6560
605-964-6560
605-964-6560
605-964-6560
605-694-6558
605-964-6558
605-964-6560
605-964-6558

Eagle Butte, SD 57625-0590

Email
dnelson@crstepd.org
cducheneaux@crstepd.org
mhebb@crstepd.org
dpeterson@crstepd.org
bjewett@crstepd.org
jmestes@crstepg.org
dlongbrake@crstepg.org
cducheneaux@crstepd.org
cnordvold@crstepd.org

Fax 605-964-1072

Treasurer/Financial Officer/Comptroller

Title

Treasurer

Address

Phone

Email

Treasurer
Financial Grants Contact

Benita Clark
Kathleen Eagle Chasing

PO Box 590, Eagle Butte, SD 57625-0590

605-964-4426

PO Box 590, Eagle Butte, SD 57625-0590

605-964-8344 x25

kathleen.eaglechasing@crst_nsn.gov

Region 8 EPA Staff

Title

TPM

Water Quality Lead
Watershed-NPS Lead
Quality Assurance Lead
Grants Specialist

Solid Waste

UST & LUST Project Officer
Air Monitoring

Brownfields Project Officer
Pesticide Project Officer

Name

Dale Roy

Tom Johnson
Peter Monahan
Lee Hanley
Jasmin Guerra
Brenda South
Raymond Faliskie
Joseph Delwiche
Barbara Benoy
Judy Bloom

Telephone

303-312-6292
303-312-6226
303-312-6946
303-312-6555
303-312-6508
303-312-6446
303-312-6124
303-312-6448
303-312-6760
303-312-6395

Fax

303-312-6116
303-312-6071

303-312-6685

303-312-6064

303-312-6064
303-312-6962

Email

roy.dale@epa.gov
johnson.tom@epa.gov
monahan.peter@epa.gov
hanley.lee@epa.gov
Guerra.Jasmin@epa.gov
South.Brenda@epa.gov
faliskie.raymond@epa.gov
delwiche.joseph@epa.gov
benoy.barbara@epa.gov
Bloom.Judy@epa.gov

Report Date: Monday, June 09, 2014
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Tribe/Reservation
Chippewa-Cree Tribe
Rocky Boy's Reservation

Tribe Chairperson
Chippewa-Cree Richard Morsette, Chairman
Tribe

Telephone
406-395-4478

Address

P O Box 544
Rocky Boy Route

Tribal Government (name)

City/State/Zip FAX

Box Elder, MT 59521

605-395-4497

Water Resources Department

P.O. Box 544

Name
Jonathan "Jay" Eagleman
Vacant

Dustin Sunchild

Pete Sutherland

Keith Gopher

Vacant
Joe LaFramboise
Loranda LaFramboise
Wyatt DeCora
Joe LaFromboise
Vacant

Position(s)

Water Resources Director
Water Quality Coordinator
Water Quality Coordinator
NPS Coordinator
Wetlands Coordinator, Pesticides Coordinator
Water Quality Technician
NPS contact

Office Manager
Brownfields Coordinator
GAP Coordinator

Treasurer/Financial Officer/Comptroller

Telephone
406-395-4225
406-395-4225

406-395-4225

406-395-4225
406-395-4225

406-395-4225
406-395-4225

Box Elder, MT 59521-0544

Email
eaglemanjonathan@gmail.com
kelly_morsette @yahoo.com
dsunchild@gmail.com
bluesman_pete@yahoo.com
cct_wetlands@yahoo.com
cdaychildparker@yahoo.com
bearpawjoe@yahoo.com
loranda@rockyboy.org
wyatt_decora@hotmail.com
bearpawjoe@yahoo.com
stumpronnie@yahoo.com

Fax 406-395-4195

Title

Secretary/Treasurer
Financial Grants Contact

Treasurer

Janice Myers
Chassidy Parisian

Address

RR1 Box 54, Box Elder, MT 59521
PO Box 544, Box Elder, MT 59521-9724

Phone
406-395-4478
406-395-4478

Email
janice@cct.rockyboy.org
c_parisian42@yahoo.com

Region 8 EPA Staff

Title

TPM

Water Quality Lead
Watershed-NPS Lead
Quality Assurance Lead
Grants Specialist

Name

Jennifer Wintersteen ( 8 FTE)
Julie Kinsey

Peter Ismert

Mary Goldade

Danette Quick

Telephone

406-457-5006
303-312-7065
303-312-6215
303-312-7024
406-457-5010

Fax
406-457-5055

303-312-6897

406-457-5055

Email

wintersteen.jennifer@epa.gov
kinsey.julie@epa.gov
ismert.peter@epa.gov
goldade.mary@epa.gov
Quick.Danette@epa.gov

Report Date:

Monday, June 09, 2014
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Tribal Government (name)
Confederated Salish & Kootenai Tribes of the Flathead

Tribe/Reservation

Confederated Salish & Kootenai Tribes
Flathead Reservation

Tribe Chairperson Telephone Address City/State/Zip FAX
Confederated Joe Durglo, Chairman 406-675-2700 301 Main St. Pablo, MT 59855 406-675-2806
Salish & Kootenai

Tribes

Division of Environmental Protection 301 Main St. Fax 406-833-2895

Name Position(s)

Mike Durglo Environmental Director
Paula Webster Water Quality Coordinator
Chauncey Means NPS Coordinator
Weaselhead Joseph Wetlands Coordinator
Tom McClure UST/LUST Coordinator
Solid Waste Coordinator

Polson, MT 59860-0278

Email
miked@cskt.org
paulaw@cskt.org
chaunceym@cskt.org
joew@cskt.org
tommc@cskt.org

Telephone
406-883-2888
406-675-2700 x7211
406-883-2888
406-675-2700 x7255

Marlene McDanal
406-883-2888 x7208
406-675-2700 x7213
406-883-2888 x7218

Pesticides Coordinator
Air Coordinator
Pesticides Coordinator

Willie Keenan
Randy Ashley
Jasmine Courville-Brown

williek@cskt.org
randya@cskt.org
jasmineb@cskt.org
Treasurer/Financial Officer/Comptroller
Title Treasurer Address

PO Box 278, Pablo, MT 59655-0278
PO Box 278, Pablo, MT 59655-0278

Phone Email
406-275-2700

406-675-2700

Executive Treasurer Vern L. Clairmont

Financial Grants Contact Lisa Shourds lisas@cskt.org

Region 8 EPA Staff

Title

TPM

Water Quality Lead
Watershed-NPS Lead
Quality Assurance Lead
Additional WQ Resource

Name

Diana Hammer
Tom Johnson
Peter Ismert
Tom Brooks
George Parrish

Telephone

406-457-5040
303-312-6226
303-312-6215
303-312-7291
303-312-7027
406-457-5010

Fax

303-312-6071
303-312-6897

303-312-7517
406-457-5055

Email

hammer.diana@epa.gov
johnson.tom@epa.gov
ismert.peter@epa.gov
brooks.tom@epa.gov
parrish.george@epa.gov

Grants Specialist
UST & LUST Project Officer
Air Monitoring

Danette Quick
Tilman McAdams
Joseph Delwiche

Quick.Danette@epa.gov
mcadams.tilman@epa.gov
delwiche.joseph@epa.gov

406-457-5015
303-312-6448

303-312-6064

Report Date: Monday, June 09, 2014 Page 5 of 26



Tribe/Reservation

Crow Creek Sioux Tribe
Crow Creek Reservation

Tribal Government (name)

Tribe Chairperson Telephone Address City/State/Zip FAX
Crow Creek Sioux Brandon Sazue, Sr., Chairman 605-245-2221 P O Box 50 Ft. Thompson, SD 57339-0050 605-245-2470

Tribe

Environmental Program P.O. Box 380 Fort Thompson, SD 57339-0380 Fax 605-245-2602
Name Position(s) Telephone Email

Wanda Gourneau Environmental Director 605-245-2608 swan57339@yahoo.com

Matt St. John Water Quality Coordinator 605-245-2736 msj605@outlook.com

Rozelle Lockwood Adminstrative Secretary 605-245-2238 renametcalf@yahoo.com

Brent Wells Brownfield Grants Coordinator 605-245-2797 wellsbrent76 @yahoo.com

Dennis Hartford 605-245-2105 ccst.ust@hotmail.com

Heather Grayowl Brownfields Coordinator 605-245-2212 heatheray 05@yahoo.com

Kyle Kirkie UST/LUST Coordinator 605-245-2105 ust_kirkie@hotmail.com

April Wells Adminstrative Secretary, Tribal Utility Department ccst_utility@hotmail.com

Tribal Utility Department Fax: 605-245-2602
Name Position(s) Telephone

April Wells Adminstrative Secretary, Tribal Utility Department ccst_utility@hotmail.com

Treasurer/Financial Officer/Comptroller

Region 8 EPA Staff

Title Treasurer

Treasurer Roland Hawk

PO Box 470, Ft. Thompson, SD 57339-0470

Phone

605-245-2304

rolandhawk@midstatesd.nd

Title

TPM

Watershed-NPS Lead
Quality Assurance Lead
Grants Specialist

Solid Waste

UST & LUST Project Officer
Brownfields Project Officer

Name

Dale Roy
Al Basile
Jeff Pritt
Sarah Hulstein
Brenda South
Darla Hohman
Barbara Benoy

Telephone

303-312-6292
303-312-6551
303-312-7077
303-312-6014
303-312-6446
303-312-6263
303-312-6760

Fax
303-312-6116

303-312-6685
303-312-6064
303-312-7208
303-312-6962

Email

roy.dale@epa.gov
basile.alfred@epa.gov
pritt.jeff@epa.gov
Hulstein.Sarah@epa.gov
South.Brenda@epa.gov
hohman.darla@epa.gov
benoy.barbara@epa.gov

Report Date: Monday, June 09, 2014
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Tribe/Reservation

Crow Tribe
Crow Reservation

Tribal Government (name)

Treasurer/Financial Officer/Comptroller

Tribe Chairperson Telephone Address City/State/Zip FAX
Crow Tribe Darrin Old Coyote, Chairman 406-638-3732 P O Box 159 Crow Agency, MT 59022-0400 406-638-7301
Environmental Protection Department P.O. Box 159 Crow Agency, MT 59022-0400 Fax 406-638-3952
Name Position(s) Telephone Email
Connie Howe Environmental Director 406-638-4246 connie.howe@crow-nsn.gov
Kurrie Small Water Quality Coordinator 406-638-4245 kurrie.small@crow-nsn.gov
Nate Plainbull NPS Coordinator Nate.pb.007@gmail.com
Vacant Water Quality Technician 406-638-4245
Vacant Solid Waste Coordinator

Title Treasurer Address Phone Email

CPA Kristin Johnson PO Box 129, Crow Agency, MT 59022-0129 406-638-3843 kristin.johnson@crow-nsn.gov
Financial Grants Contact Karla MacCatherine PO Box 129, Crow Agency, MT 59022-0129 406-638-3843 Karla.maccatherine@crow-nsn.gov
Region 8 EPA Staff

Title Name Telephone Fax Email

TPM Jennifer Wintersteen (8 FTE) 406-457-5006 406-457-5055  wintersteen.jennifer@epa.gov

Water Quality Lead Liz Rogers 303-312-6974 rogers.liz@epa.gov

Watershed-NPS Lead Gary Kleeman 303-312-6246 kleeman.gary@epa.gov

Quality Assurance Lead Bill Monson 303-312-6985 monson.bill@epa.gov

Grants Specialist Danette Quick 406-457-5010 406-457-5055  Quick.Danette@epa.gov

Report Date: Monday, June 09, 2014
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Tribe/Reservation Tribal Government (name)

Eastern Shoshone & Northern Arapaho Tribes
Wind River Indian Reservation

Tribe Chairperson Telephone Address City/State/Zip FAX
Egtsjteern Shoshone Darwin "Sonny" St. Clair, Jr., Chairm 307-332-3532 P O Box 538 Ft. Washakie, WY 82514-0538 307-332-3055
Eats)tern Shoshone , Co-Chairman P O Box 538 Ft. Washakie, WY 82514-0217

Tribe

Northern Arapaho  Darrell O'Neal, Sr., Chairman 307-332-6120 P O Box 396 Ft. Washakie, WY 82514-0217 307-332-7543
Tribe

Northern Arapaho  Ron Old Man, Co-Chairman P O Box 396 Ft. Washakie, WY 82514-0217

Tribe

Wind River Environmental Quality Commission ~ P.O. Box 217

Name Position(s)
Ryan Ortiz Environmental Director
Terry "Zeke" Johnson Water Quality Technician, Wetlands contact

Fort Washakie, WY 82514-0217 Fax 307-332-7579

Email
ryan.ortiz@wreqc.com

Telephone
307-332-3164
307-332-3165

Vacant Water Quality Staff OSHE42@hotmail.com

Likilo St. Clair Water Quality Staff 307-332-3164 KiloJohn77@yahoo.com
307-332-3165 dgoggles@hotmail.com

Vacant Brownfields Coordinator, Solid Waste Coordinator 307-332-3164

Vacant GIS Coordinator 307-332-3164

Jolene Catron Air Coordinator 307-332-3164 x14 jolene.catron@wreqc.com

Treasurer/Financial Officer/Comptroller

Title Treasurer Address

Phone Email
Finance Director Caroline Hill PO Box 538, Ft. Washakie, WY 82514-0538 307-332-3043 carolyneh@wyoming.com
CFO Shirley Wesaw 533 Ethete Road, Ethete, WY 82520-9387 307-332-6120
Financial Grants Contact PO Box 217, Ft. Washakie, WY 82514-0217 307-332-5402
Region 8 EPA Staff
Title Name Telephone Fax Email
TPM Gregory Phillips 303-312-6356 303-312-6116  phillips.gregory@epa.gov

Water Quality Lead
Watershed-NPS Lead
Quiality Assurance Lead

303-312-6946
303-312-6946
303-312-6555

Peter Monahan
Peter Monahan
Lee Hanley

monahan.peter@epa.gov
monahan.peter@epa.gov
hanley.lee@epa.gov

Grants Specialist

Solid Waste

UST & LUST Project Officer
Air Monitoring

Brownfields Project Officer

Angela Mendiola
Brenda South
Francisca Chambus
Joseph Delwiche
Barbara Benoy

303-312-6549
303-312-6446
303-312-6782
303-312-6448
303-312-6760

303-312-6064
303-312-7084
303-312-6064
303-312-6962

mendiola.angela@epa.gov
South.Brenda@epa.gov
Chambus.Francisca@epa.gov
delwiche.joseph@epa.gov
benoy.barbara@epa.gov

Report Date: Monday, June 09, 2014
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Tribe/Reservation

Flandreau Santee Sioux Tribe
Flandreau Santee Sioux Reservation

Tribe

Flandreau Santee
Sioux Tribe

Chairperson

Anthony Reider, President

Telephone
605-997-3891

Address
P O Box 283

Tribal Government (name)

City/State/Zip FAX
Flandreau, SD 57028-0283

605-997-3878

Name

Natural Resources

Position(s)

P.O. Box 283

Mark Allen
Tim Spade
Vacant

Mark Allen
Liz Wakeman
Vacant

GAP Coordinator

Water Quality Coordinator, NPS contact
NPS Coordinator, Wetlands Coordinator
GIS Coordinator

Brownfields Coordinator

Solid Waste Coordinator

Flandreau, SD 57028-0283
Email

Telephone
605-997-5123
605-997-5123 x3

605-997-5123
605-997-5123

mallen@fsst.org
tim.spade@fsst.org

mallen@fsst.org

Fax 605-997-5230

Treasurer/Financial Officer/Comptroller

Watershed-NPS Lead
Quiality Assurance Lead
Grants Specialist

Solid Waste

Brownfields Project Officer

Peter Monahan
Mary Goldade
Sarah Hulstein
Brenda South
Barbara Benoy

303-312-6946
303-312-7024
303-312-6014
303-312-6446
303-312-6760

303-312-6685
303-312-6064
303-312-6962

Title Treasurer Address Phone Email

Treasurer Gordon Jones, Jr. PO Box 283, Flandreau, SD 57028-0283 605-997-3891 Gordy.Jones@FSST.org
Financial Grants Contact Cyndi Allen PO Box 283, Flandreau, SD 57028-0283 605-997-3891 cyndi.allen@fsst.org
Region 8 EPA Staff

Title Name Telephone Fax Email

TPM Sam Vance 303-312-6755 303-312-7150 vance.sam@epa.gov

Water Quality Lead Julie Kinsey 303-312-7065 kinsey.julie@epa.gov

monahan.peter@epa.gov
goldade.mary@epa.gov
Hulstein.Sarah@epa.gov
South.Brenda@epa.gov
benoy.barbara@epa.gov

Report Date:

Monday, June 09, 2014
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Tribe/Reservation
Gros Ventre and Assiniboine Tribes

Ft. Belknap Indian Reservation

Tribe

Gros Ventre and
Assiniboine Tribes

Chairperson
Tracy King, President

Telephone
406-353-2205

Address

656 Agency Main
Street

Tribal Government (name)

City/State/Zip FAX
Harlem, MT 59526-9455

406-353-4541

Environmental Protection Program

Name
Ina Nez Perce

Morris (Davey) Belgard

Jeremy Walker
Mitchell Healy
Sherry Bishop
Vacant

Kermit 'Dale" Snow
Roberta Messerly-Johnson

Justin Young

Christopher Gardipee

Donna Young

Position(s)
Environmental Director
Water Quality Coordinator
NPS Coordinator, Wetlands contact
Water Quality Technician
Brownfields Coordinator
Solid Waste Coordinator
Air Coordinator
Adminstrative Secretary
GIS Coordinator

Other

Compliance Manager

656 Agency Main Street

Treasurer/Financial Officer/Comptroller

Telephone
406-353-8429
406-353-8433
406-353-8465
406-353-8433
406-353-8416

406-353-8368
406-353-8384
406-353-8412
406-353-8431
406-353-8411

Harlem, MT 59526-9455

Email

inperce @ftbelknap.org
mbelgard@ftbelknap.org
jwalker@ftbelknap.org
mhealy@ftbelknap.org
shishop@ftbelknap.org

ksnow@ftbelknap.org
robertajohnson@ftbelknap.org
jyoung@ftbelknap.org
christophergardipee @ftbelknap.org
dyoung@ftbelknap.org

Fax 406-353-2797

Comptroller

Title Treasurer

Charlotte Lamebull
Director Ms. Davie Shortman

Address

PO Box 159, Harlem, MT 59526-0159
RR1, Box 66, Harlem, MT 59526-9455

Phone

406-353-4541
406-353-8479

Email
CharlotteLamebull@hotmail.com
ms.davie.shortman@gmail.com

Region 8 EPA Staff

Title
TPM

Water Quality Lead
Watershed-NPS Lead
Quality Assurance Lead
Additional WQ Resource
Grants Specialist

Air Monitoring

Name

Diana Hammer
Lisa Kusnierz
Peter Ismert
Tom Brooks
George Parrish
Danette Quick
Joseph Delwiche

Telephone

406-457-5040
406-457-5001
303-312-6215
303-312-7291
303-312-7027
406-457-5010
303-312-6448

Fax Email

hammer.diana@epa.gov

kusnierz.lisa@epa.gov
303-312-6897  ismert.peter@epa.gov

brooks.tom@epa.gov
303-312-7517  parrish.george@epa.gov
406-457-5055  Quick.Danette@epa.gov
303-312-6064  delwiche.joseph@epa.gov

Report Date:

Monday, June 09, 2014
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Tribe/Reservation

Lower Brule Sioux Tribe
Lower Brule Reservation

Tribe

Lower Brule Sioux

Tribe

Chairperson

Michael B. Jandreau, Chairman

Telephone
605-473-5561

Address
187 Oyate Circle

Tribal Government (name)

City/State/Zip FAX
Lower Brule, SD 57548-8500

605-473-5606

Environmental Protection Office

Name

George Honeywell
D. J. Middletent
Vaughn Big Eagle

Jeremy Herron
Charles Flute

Position(s)

187 Oyate Circle

Environmental Director

Water Quality Coordinator

Water Quality Technician

Solid Waste Coordinator

NPS Technician
Brownfields Coordinator

Mary Jane Gourneau
Tim Estes

Solid Waste Coordinator

Telephone
605-473-0163
605-473-0163
605-473-0163
605-473-0865
605-473-0163
605-473-0163
605-473-0163

Lower Brule, SD 57548

Email
ghoneywell@LBST-EPO.org
djmiddletent@LBST-EPO.org
vbigeagle@Ibst-epo.org
jherron@LBST-EPA.org
cflute@LBST-EPO.org
mjgourneau@LBST-EPO.org
timestes@LBST-EPO.org

Fax 605-473-0454

Treasurer/Financial Officer/Comptroller

Title

Finance Manager

Region 8 EPA Staff
Title

TPM, Water Quality Lead
Watershed-NPS Lead
Quiality Assurance Lead
Additional WQ Resource
Additional WQ Resource
Grants Specialist
Brownfields Project Officer
Solid Waste

Treasurer

Lisa Estes

Name

Dale Roy

Al Basile

Tom Brooks
Tom Johnson
Tom Johnson
Jasmin Guerra
Christina Wilson
Brenda South

187 Oyate Circle, Lower Brule, SD 57548-0247

Telephone

303-312-6292
303-312-6551
303-312-7291
303-312-6226
303-312-6226
303-312-6508
303-312-6706
303-312-6446

Phone Email

Fax
303-312-6116

303-312-6071
303-312-6071
303-312-6685

303-312-6064

605-473-8000

ibstle@yahoo.com

Email

roy.dale@epa.gov
basile.alfred@epa.gov
brooks.tom@epa.gov
johnson.tom@epa.gov
johnson.tom@epa.gov
Guerra.Jasmin@epa.gov
Wilson.Christina@epa.gov
South.Brenda@epa.gov

Report Date:

Monday, June 09, 2014
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Tribe/Reservation

Northern Cheyenne Tribe
Northern Cheyenne Indian Reservation

Tribal Government (name)

Name Position(s)
Charlene Alden
Joe Walksalong Jr.
Shanara Spang Gion
Joe Limberhand
Sherrell Fisher

Jay Little Wolf

Environmental Director

Water Quality Coordinator

NPS Coordinator, Wetlands Coordinator

Water Quality Technician

UST/LUST Coordinator

Vacant Pesticides Coordinator, Solid Waste Coordinator
Air Coordinator

Telephone

406-477-6508 x101
406-477-6508 x103

406-477-6506
406-477-6506
406-477-6506

Tribe Chairperson Telephone Address City/State/Zip FAX

Northern Llevando Fisher, President P O Box 128 Lame Deer, MT 59043-0128

Cheyenne Tribe

Environmental Protection Department P.O. Box 128 Lame Deer, MT 59043-0128 Fax 406-477-8294

Email
charlene.alden@cheyennenation.com
joe.walksalong@cheyennenation.com
shanara.spanggion@cheyennenation.c
joe.limberhand@cheyennenation.com

jay.littlewolf@cheyennenation.com

Treasurer/Financial Officer/Comptroller

Comptroller
Financial Grants Contact

Region 8 EPA Staff

Title Treasurer

Lora Helman
Colleen Spang

Address

PO Box 128, Lame Deer, MT 59043-0128
PO Box 128, Lame Deer, MT 59043-0128

Phone Email

406-477-6980
406-477-4836

lorahelman@cheyennenation.com
colleen.spang@cheyennenation.com

Title

TPM

Water Quality Lead
Watershed-NPS Lead
Quality Assurance Lead
Additional WQ Resource
Additional WQ Resource
Grants Specialist

UST & LUST Project Officer
Air Monitoring

Name

Jennifer Wintersteen (8 FTE)
Peter Ismert

Gary Kleeman

Tom Brooks

Tina Laidlaw

George Parrish

Danette Quick

Darla Hohman

Joseph Delwiche

Telephone

406-457-5006
303-312-6215
303-312-6246
303-312-7291
406-457-5016
303-312-7027
406-457-5010
303-312-6263
303-312-6448

Fax

406-457-5055
303-312-6897

303-312-7517
406-457-5055
303-312-7208
303-312-6064

Email

wintersteen.jennifer@epa.gov
ismert.peter@epa.gov
kleeman.gary@epa.gov
brooks.tom@epa.gov
Laidlaw.Tina@epa.gov
parrish.george@epa.gov
Quick.Danette@epa.gov
hohman.darla@epa.gov
delwiche.joseph@epa.gov

Report Date: Monday, June 09, 2014
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Tribe/Reservation

Northwestern Band of the Shoshoni Nation
Northwestern Band of Shoshoni Nation

Tribal Government (name)

Tribe Chairperson Telephone Address City/State/Zip FAX
Northwestern Jason Walker, Chairman 208-478-5712 505 Pershing Pocatello, ID 83201 208-478-5713
Band of the Avenue
Shoshoni Nation
Environmental Program 505 Pershing Avenue, Suite 200 Pocatello, ID 83205 Fax 208-478-5713
Name Position(s) Telephone Email
Jason Walker GAP Coordinator, Air Coordinator 208-478-5712, x19 jswalker@ida.net
Vacant Water Quality Coordinator, Wetlands contact
Jason Walker Air Coordinator 208-478-5712 x19 jwalker@nwbshoshone.com

Treasurer/Financial Officer/Comptroller

Title Treasurer Address Phone Email

Fiscal Officer Chase Parry 427 North Main, Suite 101, Pocatello, ID 83204-3 435-734-2286 cparry@nwbshoshone.com
Region 8 EPA Staff

Title Name Telephone Fax Email

TPM, Water Quality Lead Jennifer Harris 303-312-6372 303-312-6116  Harris.Jennifer@epa.gov

Grants Specialist Sarah Hulstein 303-312-6014 303-312-6685  Hulstein.Sarah@epa.gov

Air Monitoring Joseph Delwiche 303-312-6448 303-312-6064  delwiche.joseph@epa.gov

Solid Waste Susanna Trujillo 303-312-7008 trujillo.susanna@epa.gov

Report Date: Monday, June 09, 2014
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Tribe/Reservation

Tribal Government (name)

Oglala Sioux Tribe
Pine Ridge Reservation
Tribe Chairperson Telephone Address City/State/Zip FAX
Oglala Sioux Tribe Bryan Brewer, President 605-867-4021 P O Box 2070 Pine Ridge, SD 57770-2070 605-867-6076
Environmental Program, Pine Ridge P.O. Box 2008 Pine Ridge, SD 57770-2070 Fax 605-867-1845
Name Position(s) Telephone Email
Suzy (Lloydell) Mesteth Environmental Director 605-867-5236/5736/5476 suzym@oglala.org
Randy Bettelyoun UST/LUST Coordinator 605-867-5236 ostust@oglala.org
Lana Johnson Brownfields Coordinator 605-685-6820 osteplmj@gwtc.net
Vacant Solid Waste Coordinator
Anthony Wounded Head Pesticides Coordinator 605-867-5236 tonywh@oglala.org
Environmental Program, Martin Box 980 Martin, SD 57551 Fax: 605-685-6823
Name Position(s) Telephone Email

Cherise Mesteth
Delinda Simmons

NPS Technician
Water Quality Coordinator

605-685-6820
605-685-6820

cherisem@oglala.org
ostwpdIs@gwtc.net

Region 8 EPA Staff
Title

TPM

Water Quality Lead
Watershed-NPS Lead
Quiality Assurance Lead
Grants Specialist

Solid Waste

UST & LUST Project Officer
Brownfields Project Officer
Pesticide Project Officer

Name

Gregory Phillips
Peter Ismert

Peter Monahan
Tom Brooks
Matthew Null
Brenda South
Francisca Chambus
Barbara Benoy
Judy Bloom

Telephone

303-312-6356
303-312-6215
303-312-6946
303-312-7291
303-312-6429
303-312-6446
303-312-6782
303-312-6760
303-312-6395

Fax

303-312-6116
303-312-6897

303-312-6685
303-312-6064
303-312-7084
303-312-6962

Email

phillips.gregory@epa.gov
ismert.peter@epa.gov
monahan.peter@epa.gov
brooks.tom@epa.gov
Null.Matthew@epa.gov
South.Brenda@epa.gov
Chambus.Francisca@epa.gov
benoy.barbara@epa.gov
Bloom.Judy@epa.gov

Water Resources Department , Fax: 605-867-1845
Name Position(s) Telephone Email

Reno Red Cloud Sr. Water Quality Coordinator 605-867-5624 ostwrd@gwtc.net

Treasurer/Financial Officer/Comptroller

Title Treasurer Address Phone Email

Treasurer Dean Patton PO Box 2070, Pine Ridge, SD 57770-2070 605-867-5821

Financial Grants Contact Kathy Eagle Elk PO Box 2070, Pine Ridge, SD 57770-2070 605-867-8453 kathyE@Oglala.org

Report Date: Monday, June 09, 2014
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Tribe/Reservation Tribal Government (name)
Paiute Indian Tribe of Utah
Paiute Indian Reservation

Tribe Chairperson Telephone Address City/State/Zip FAX

Paiute Indian Tribe Gari Lafferty, Chairwoman 435-586-1112 440 North Paiute Cedar City, UT 84721-6181 435-867-2659

of Utah Dr

Environmental Program 440 North Paiute Drive Cedar City, UT 84720-6181 Fax 435-867-2659
Name Position(s) Telephone Email

Gaylord Robb Environmental Director 435-586-1112, x102 gaylord.robb@ihs.gov

Vacant Water Quality Coordinator, Wetlands contact

Vacant Air Coordinator, Pesticides Coordinator, Solid Waste Coordinator

Treasurer/Financial Officer/Comptroller

Title Treasurer Address Phone

Email
Financial Grants Contact Gayle Rollo 440 North Paiute Drive, Cedar City, UT 84720-61 435-586-1112 x10 Gayle.Rollo@ihs.gov
Region 8 EPA Staff
Title Name Telephone Fax Email
TPM, Water Quality Lead Jennifer Harris 303-312-6372 303-312-6116  Harris.Jennifer@epa.gov
Grants Specialist (No grant)
Solid Waste Susanna Trujillo 303-312-7008 trujillo.susanna@epa.gov

Report Date: Monday, June 09, 2014 Page 15 of 26



Tribe/Reservation

Rosebud Sioux Tribe
Rosebud Indian Reservation

Telephone
605-747-2381

Tribal Government (name)

Address
P O Box 430

City/State/Zip FAX
Rosebud, SD 57570-0430 605-747-2905

P.O. Box 658

Tribe Chairperson

Rosebud Sioux Cyril Scott, President

Tribe

Environmental Protection Office

Name Position(s)

Kevin Boyd Environmental Director

Franklin Wright

Water Quality Coordinator

c/o Sicangu Oyate Land Office
Telephone
605-747-2933
605-747-2933

Rosebud, SD 57570-0658
Email
sicangukev@yahoo.com
janarnar@hotmail.com
charlebl@yahoo.com

Fax 605-747-4227

Clifford Brokenleg UST/LUST Coordinator

Jamie Wilson Brownfields

Alex Swalley Brownfields

Water Resources Department P.O. Box 430
Name Position(s)

Bill Giroux Solid Waste Coordinator

Franklin Wright

Water Quality Coordinator

Telephone

605-747-2933

Rosebud, SD 57570-0430 Fax:
Email

janarnar@hotmail.com

Treasurer/Financial Officer/Comptroller

Title
CFO

Financial Grants Contact

Treasurer

Wayne Boyd
Mary Standing Elk

Address

PO Box 430, Rosebud, SD 57570-0430
PO Box 60, Rosebud, SD 57570-0060

Phone
605-747-2345
605-747-2381

Email
RST_Treasurer@msn.com
mstandingelk@gwtc.net

Region 8 EPA Staff

Title Name

TPM Gregory Phillips
Water Quality Lead Julie Kinsey
Quality Assurance Lead Jeff Pritt

Telephone Fax

303-312-6356
303-312-7065
303-312-7077

303-312-6116

Grants Specialist

Solid Waste

UST & LUST Project Officer
Brownfields Project Officer

Melisa Devincenzi
Brenda South
Darla Hohman
Barbara Benoy

303-312-6377
303-312-6446
303-312-6263
303-312-6760

303-312-6685
303-312-6064
303-312-7208
303-312-6962

Email

phillips.gregory@epa.gov
kinsey.julie@epa.gov
pritt.jeff@epa.gov
devincenzi.melisa@epa,gov
South.Brenda@epa.gov
hohman.darla@epa.gov
benoy.barbara@epa.gov

Report Date: Monday, June 09, 2014
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Tribe/Reservation

Sisseton-Wahpeton Oyate
Lake Traverse Reservation

Tribe

Sisseton-
Wahpeton Oyate

Chairperson
Robert Shepherd, Chairman

Address
P O Box 509

Telephone
605-698-3911

Tribal Government (name)

City/State/Zip
Agency Village, SD 57262-0509

FAX
605-698-7907

Environmental Program

Name
Jerry Eastman
Reinique Mousseaux Beck
Jerry L Eastman
Jason Eastman
Vacant Vacant
John German Jr.
Gabrielle Tiomanipi
Dustin Opsal

P.O. Box 509
Position(s)
Acting Env. Director, Brownfields Coordinator
Water Quality Coordinator, Wetlands contact
NPS Coordinator
Water Quality Technician
Environmental Director
Air Coordinator
UST/LUST Coordinator
Brownfields

Agency Village, SD 57262-0509 Fax 605-698-4999

Telephone
605-698-6575
605-698-8388
605-698-8387
605-698-6575
605-698-4998/800-338-3180
605-698-4998

605-698-4998

Email
jerrye@swo-nsn.gov
ReiniqueM@swo-nsn.gov
JerryE@swo-nsn.gov

JohnG@swo-nsn.gov
GabrielleT@swo-nsn.gov
DustinO@swo-nsn.gov

Treasurer/Financial Officer/Comptroller

Title

Comptroller
Financial Grants Contact

Region 8 EPA Staff

Treasurer Address

Tammy DuMarce-Lufkins
Laidean Wanne

PO Box 509, Agency Village, SD 57262-0509
PO Box 509, Agency Village, SD 57262-0509

Phone
605-698-3911

Email

605-698-3911 x123

Title

TPM

Water Quality Lead
Watershed-NPS Lead
Quality Assurance Lead
Grants Specialist

Solid Waste

Brownfields Project Officer

UST & LUST Project Officer

Name

Sam Vance

Karl Hermann
Eric Steinhaus
Jeff Pritt

Angela Mendiola
Brenda South
Raymond Faliskie
Barbara Benoy

Telephone

303-312-6755
303-312-6628
303-312-6837
303-312-7077
303-312-6549
303-312-6446
303-312-6124
303-312-6760

Fax Email

303-312-7150

vance.sam@epa.gov

Hermann.Karl@epa.gov
steinhaus.eric@epa.gov
pritt.jeff@epa.gov
mendiola.angela@epa.gov

303-312-6064

South.Brenda@epa.gov

faliskie.raymond@epa.gov

303-312-6962

benoy.barbara@epa.gov

Report Date:

Monday, June 09, 2014
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Tribe/Reservation
Skull Valley Band of Goshute Indians
Skull Valley Reservation

Tribal Government (name)

Region 8 EPA Staff

Title Name Telephone
TPM, Water Quality Lead Sam Vance 303-312-6755
Grants Specialist Sam Fernandez 303-312-6360
Solid Waste Susanna Trujillo 303-312-7008

Fax

303-312-7150
303-312-6685

Tribe Chairperson Telephone Address City/State/Zip FAX
Skull Valley Band  Lori Bear, Chairwoman 435-882-4532 P.O Box 448 Grantsville, UT 84029 435-882-4889
of Goshute Indians
Environmental Program P.O Box 448 Grantsville, UT 84029 Fax 435-882-4889
Name Position(s) Telephone Email
Vacant Environmental Director 435-882-4532
Vacant Water Quality Coordinator, Wetlands Coordinator
Vacant Air Coordinator, Pesticides Coordinator, Solid Waste Coordinator
Treasurer/Financial Officer/Comptroller
Title Treasurer Address Phone Email
Finance Director Vacant PO Box 6104, Ibapah, UT 84034 435-234-1138

Email

vance.sam@epa.gov
Fernandez.Sam@epa.gov
trujillo.susanna@epa.gov

Report Date: Monday, June 09, 2014
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Tribe/Reservation

Southern Ute Indian Tribe
Southern Ute Reservation

Tribe

Southern Ute
Indian Tribe

Chairperson
Clement Frost, Chairman

Telephone
970-563-0100

Address
P O Box 737

Tribal Government (name)

FAX
970-563-0396

City/State/Zip
Ignacio, CO 81137-0737

Name
Tom Johnson

Kirk Lashmett
Pete Nylander
Audrey Harvey
Vacant

Chris Ellis

Marlene Scott-Jewett
Vacant

Vacant

Brenda Jarrell
Robert (Bob) Kilian
Peter Diethrich
Curtis Hartstien

Environmental Program

P.O. Box 737, Mail Slot 81

Position(s)

Division Head

Water Quality Coordinator
NPS Coordinator

Water Quality Technician
Air Quality Scientist

Air Quality Analyst

Air Quality Admin. Asst.
Executive Assistant
Compliance Manager

Air Quality Program Mgr.
Brownfields Coordinator
GAP Coordinator

Water Quality Program Mgr.

Treasurer/Financial Officer/Comptroller

Telephone

970-563-0100 x2229
970-563-0100 x2218
970-563-0100 x2214
970-563-0100 x2222
970-563-0100 x2201
970-563-0100 x2235
970-563-0100 x2219

970-563-0100 x2213
970-563-0100 x2246
970-563-0100 x2248
970-563-0100 x2238
970-563-0135 x2217

Ignacio, CO 81137-0737 Fax 970-563-0384

Email
tojohns@southernute-nsn.gov
klash@southernute-nsn.gov
pnylan@southernute-nsn.gov
aharvey@southernute-nsn.gov
khunder@southernute-nsn.gov
cellis@southernute-nsn.gov
msjewett@southernute-nsn.gov

bfrancois@southernute-nsn.gov
bjarrell@southernute-nsn.gov
bkilian@southernute-nsn.gov
pdieth@southernute-nsn.gov
charten@southernute-nsn.gov

Title

Comptroller

Title

Water Quality Lead

Grants Specialist
Air Monitoring

Contracts and Grants Manager

Region 8 EPA Staff
TPM, Watershed-NPS Lead
Quiality Assurance Lead

Additional WQ Resource
Additional WQ Resource

Treasurer

Marissa Rocha
Dale White

Name

Randy Brown

Tina Laidlaw

Bill Monson
Marcella Hutchinson
George Parrish
Tempa Graves
Joseph Delwiche

Address

PO Box 737, Ignacio, CO 81137-0737
PO Box 737, Ignacio, CO 81137-0737

Telephone

303-312-6048
406-457-5016
303-312-6985
303-312-6753
303-312-7027
303-312-6368
303-312-6448

Phone
970-563-0100 x2433
970-563-0100 x2443

Fax
303-312-6116

Email
mrocha@southern-ute.nsn.us
dwhite@southern-ute.nsn.us

Email
Brown03.Randy@epa.gov

Laidlaw.Tina@epa.gov
monson.bill@epa.gov

303-312-6071
303-312-7517
303-312-6685
303-312-6064

hutchinson.marcella@epa.gov
parrish.george@epa.gov
Graves.Tempa@epa.gov
delwiche.joseph@epa.gov
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Tribe/Reservation

Spirit Lake Nation
Spirit Lake Reservation

Tribal Government (name)

Tribe Chairperson Telephone Address City/State/Zip FAX
Spirit Lake Nation  Leander McDonald, Chairman 701-766-1712 P O Box 359 Ft. Totten, ND 58335-0357 701-766-4126
Tribal Environmental Administration P.O. Box 99 Fort Totten, ND 58335-0359 Fax 701-766-1218
Name Position(s) Telephone Email
Joshua Tweeton Environmental Director 701-766-1259 epadir@spiritlakenation.com
Vacant Water Quality Coordinator 701-766-1259 og_jr_42@yahoo.com
Pernell Jackson Sr. Water Quality Technician 701-766-1259 pjackson@spiritlakenation.com
Vacant Water Quality Technician 701-766-1709
Vacant
Treasurer/Financial Officer/Comptroller
Region 8 EPA Staff
Title Name Telephone Fax Email
TPM Blake Huff 303-312-6718 303-312-6116  huff.blake@epa.gov
Water Quality Lead Liz Rogers 303-312-6974 rogers.liz@epa.gov

Watershed-NPS Lead
Quality Assurance Lead
Grants Specialist
Brownfields Project Officer
Solid Waste

UST & LUST Project Officer

Eric Steinhaus
Lee Hanley
Tempa Graves
Christina Wilson
Brenda South
Darla Hohman

303-312-6837
303-312-6555
303-312-6368
303-312-6706
303-312-6446
303-312-6263

303-312-6685

303-312-6064
303-312-7208

steinhaus.eric@epa.gov
hanley.lee@epa.gov
Graves.Tempa@epa.gov
Wilson.Christina@epa.gov
South.Brenda@epa.gov
hohman.darla@epa.gov

Report Date: Monday, J

une 09, 2014
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Tribe/Reservation

Standing Rock Sioux Tribe
Standing Rock Sioux Reservation

Tribal Government (name)

Tribe Chairperson Telephone Address
Standing Rock Dave Archambault, 1l, Chairman 701-425-9474 P O Box 516
Sioux Tribe

FAX
701-854-8595

City/State/Zip
Ft. Yates, ND 58538-0522

Tribal Environmental Protection Agency P.O. Box 516

Name Position(s)
Allyson Two Bears Environmental Director
Ronnie Chase Alone Water Quality Coordinator

Mike Zephier Water Quality Staff
Janet Frazier UST/LUST Coordinator
Cynthia Antelope Brownfields Coordinator
Bonnie White Bull Solid Waste Coordinator
Jake Luger Pesticides Coordinator

104 South River Road

Telephone
701-854-3823
701-854-8614
701-854-3823
701-854-3823

701-854-3823

Fort Yates, ND 58538-5516 Fax 701-854-3841

Email
atwobears@standingrock.org
rchasealone @standingrock.org
mzephier@standingrock.org

x112 jfrazier@standingrock.org

jluger@standingrock.org

Department of Water Resources

Name Position(s)
Ronnie Chase Alone Water Quality Coordinator

Telephone
701-854-8614

, Fax: 701-854-3841
Email

rchasealone@standingrock.org

Treasurer/Financial Officer/Comptroller

Title Treasurer

Finance Officer Lawrence Luger

Address
PO Box D, Fort Yates, ND 58538-0522

Phone

Email
701-854-7232

Water Quality Lead

Quality Assurance Lead
Grants Specialist

Solid Waste

UST & LUST Project Officer
Brownfields Project Officer

Lareina Guenzel
Mary Goldade
Jasmin Guerra
Brenda South
Raymond Faliskie
Ted Lanzano

Pesticide Project Officer Margaret Collins

303-312-6610
303-312-7024
303-312-6508
303-312-6446
303-312-6124
303-312-6596
303-312-6023

303-312-6685
303-312-6064

303-312-6044

Financial Grants Contact Holly Bailey PO Box D, Fort Yates, ND 58538-0522 701-854-4235 x195 hbailey@standingrock.org
PO Box D, Fort Yates, ND 58538-0522 701-854-4232 x196

Region 8 EPA Staff

Title Name Telephone Fax Email

TPM Jennifer Harris 303-312-6372 303-312-6116  Harris.Jennifer@epa.gov

guenzel.lareina@epa.gov
goldade.mary@epa.gov
Guerra.Jasmin@epa.gov
South.Brenda@epa.gov
faliskie.raymond@epa.gov
lanzano.ted@epa.gov
collins.margaret@epa.gov

Report Date: Monday, June 09, 2014
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Tribe/Reservation

Three Affiliated Tribes
Fort Berthold Indian Reservation

Address
404 Frontage Road

Tribal Government (name)

FAX
701-627-4884

City/State/Zip
New Town, ND 58763-9404

UST/LUST Coordinator
Solid Waste Coordinator
Air Coordinator

Vincent Thomas
Pete Young Bird
Vacant

Jim Mossett Pesticides Coordinator

Tribe Chairperson Telephone
Three Affiliated Tex Hall, Chairman 701-627-4781
Tribes

Environmental Division 404 Frontage Road
Name Position(s)

Edmund Baker Environmental Director

Dana Price Water Quality Coordinator

Vacant Water Quality Technician

Matt Baker Other

Jonathan Brownfields Coordinator

Telephone
701-627-4569
701-627-4569

701-627-4569
701-627-4569
701-627-4569
701-421-8620
701-627-4569

701-421-0665 x18

New Town, ND 58763-9404

Email
edmundbaker@mbhanation.com
dprice@mbhanation.com

Fax 701-627-2917

mattbaker@mhanation.com
jground@mhanation.com
sdanks@mhanation.com
pyoungbird@mhanation.com

jmossett@mbhanation.com

Treasurer/Financial Officer/Comptroller
Title Treasurer

Financial Advisor
Financial Grants Contact

Marcus Wells, Sr
Joan Fredricks

Address

404 Frontage Road, New Town, ND 58763-9402
404 Frontage Road, New Town, ND 58763-9402

Phone
701-627-4781
701-627-4785 x8065

Email

jfredricks@mhanation.com

Region 8 EPA Staff

Title Name

TPM Blake Huff
Water Quality Lead Tricia Pfeiffer
Quality Assurance Lead Jeff Pritt
Additional WQ Resource Carol Russell

Jasmin Guerra
Brenda South
Francisca Chambus
Joseph Delwiche
Barbara Benoy
Margaret Collins

Grants Specialist

Solid Waste

UST & LUST Project Officer
Air Monitoring

Brownfields Project Officer
Pesticide Project Officer

Telephone

303-312-6718
303-312-6271
303-312-7077
303-312-6310
303-312-6508
303-312-6446
303-312-6782
303-312-6448
303-312-6760
303-312-6023

Fax
303-312-6116

303-312-6961
303-312-6685
303-312-6064
303-312-7084
303-312-6064
303-312-6962
303-312-6044

Email

huff.blake@epa.gov
pfeiffer.tricia@epa.gov
pritt.jeff@epa.gov
russell.carol@epa.gov
Guerra.Jasmin@epa.gov
South.Brenda@epa.gov
Chambus.Francisca@epa.gov
delwiche.joseph@epa.gov
benoy.barbara@epa.gov
collins.margaret@epa.gov

Report Date: Monday, June 09, 2014
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Tribe/Reservation

Turtle Mountain Band of Chippewa
Turtle Mountain Indian Reservation

Tribal Government (name)

Tribe

Turtle Mountain
Band of Chippewa

Chairperson
Richard McCloud, Chairman

Telephone
701-477-2600

Address
P O Box 900

City/State/Zip FAX

Belcourt, ND 58316-0900

701-477-8768

Name

Cora Champagn
Archie Gronvold
Meghan Jeanotte
William Houle
Donald DeCoteau
Mitch Laducer
Vacant

Tribal Environmental Program

P.O. Box 900
Position(s)
Environmental Director

Water Quality Coordinator, Water Quality Coordinator, Water Quality Coordi

Water Quality Technician

Water Quality Technician, Wetlands contact

UST/LUST Coordinator
Solid Waste Coordinator
Pesticides Coordinator

Belcourt, ND 58316-0730

Email
corachampagne@hotmail.com
archerl45@yahoo.com
meghan.jeanotte @hotmail.com
houlewilliam@yahoo.com
donjdakota@hotmail.com

Telephone
701-477-0407 x213
701-477-0407 x216
701-477-0407
701-477-0407 x217
701-477-0407 x229

Fax 701-477-9398

Treasurer/Financial Officer/Comptroller

Title

Financial Grants Contact

Region 8 EPA Staff
Title

TPM

Water Quality Lead
Watershed-NPS Lead
Quiality Assurance Lead
Grants Specialist
Brownfields Project Officer
UST & LUST Project Officer
Solid Waste

Treasurer

Janet Baker

Name

Blake Huff

Tom Johnson
Eric Steinhaus
Mary Goldade
Matthew Null
Christina Wilson
Raymond Faliskie
Susanna Truijillo

Address

PO Box 900, Belcourt, ND 58316-0900

Telephone

303-312-6718
303-312-6226
303-312-6837
303-312-7024
303-312-6429
303-312-6706
303-312-6124
303-312-7008

Phone
701-477-2630

Email
baker07@hotmail.com

Fax Email

303-312-6116
303-312-6071

huff.blake @epa.gov
johnson.tom@epa.gov
steinhaus.eric@epa.gov
goldade.mary@epa.gov
Null.Matthew@epa.gov
Wilson.Christina@epa.gov
faliskie.raymond@epa.gov
trujillo.susanna@epa.gov

303-312-6685

Report Date:

Monday, June 09, 2014
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Tribe/Reservation

Ute Indian Tribe

Uintah & Ouray Reservation

Tribe

Ute Indian Tribe
Ute Indian Tribe
Ute Indian Tribe
Ute Indian Tribe
Ute Indian Tribe
Ute Indian Tribe
Ute Indian Tribe

Land Management Department

Name

Ferron Sacakuku

Bart Powaukee
Kea Murray
Nina Murray
Vacant

Amy Cesspooch
Energy & Minerals Department

Name
Manuel Myore

Bruce Pargeets

Minnie Grant

Chairperson

Gordon Howell, Chairman

Reannin Tapoof, Executive Assistant
Tony Small, Councilman

Phillip Chimburas, Councilman
Stewart Pike, Councilman

Bruce Ignacio, Councilman

Ronald Wopsock, Vice-Chairman

Telephone
435-722-5161
435-725-4056
435-722-5161
435-722-5161
435-722-5161
435-722-5161
435-722-5161
P.O. Box 70
Position(s)

Director

Water Quality Coordinator

Water Quality Staff

Water Quality Staff

Adminstrative Secretary

Brownfields Coordinator

P.0.Box 70

Position(s)

Energy, Minerals, & Air Director

Assistant Director

Air Coordinator

Treasurer/Financial Officer/Comptroller

Title

Grants Compliance Supervisor

Grants Monitor

Treasurer Address

Fayelynn Ridesatthedoor
Donde Howell

Region 8 EPA Staff

Title
TPM

Water Quality Lead
Watershed-NPS Lead
Quality Assurance Lead
Additional WQ Resource
Grants Specialist

Air Monitoring
Solid Waste

Name

Randy Brown
Gary Kleeman
Gary Kleeman
Bill Monson
Carol Russell
Tempa Graves
Joseph Delwiche
Susanna Trujillo

Address

P O Box 70
P O Box 70
P O Box 70
P O Box 70
P O Box 70
P O Box 70
P O Box 70

Telephone
435-725-4950
435-725-4950
435-725-4900

PO Box 70, Ft. Duchesne, UT 84026-0190
PO Box 70, Ft. Duchesne, UT 84026-0190

Telephone

303-312-6048
303-312-6246
303-312-6246
303-312-6985
303-312-6310
303-312-6368
303-312-6448
303-312-7008

Tribal Government (name)

Uintah and Ouray Business Committee

Telephone
435-823-1975
435-725-4821
435-725-4822
435-725-4822
435-725-4838
435-725-4839

City/State/Zip

FAX

Ft. Duchesne, UT 84026-0190 435-722-2374
Ft. Duchesne, UT 84026-0190 435-722-2374
Ft. Duchesne, UT 84026-0190 435-722-2374
Ft. Duchesne, UT 84026-0190 435-722-2374
Ft. Duchesne, UT 84026-0190 435-722-2374
Ft. Duchesne, UT 84026-0190 435-722-2374
Ft. Duchesne, UT 84026-0190 435-722-2374
Fort Duchesne, UT 84026-0190 Fax 435-725-0101
Email
ferrons@utetribe.com
bartp@utetribe.com
kmurray@utetribe.com
nmurray@utetribe.com
jessicas@utetribe.com
amyc@utetribe.com
Fort Duchesne, UT 84026- Fax: 435-725-4970
Email

manuelm@utetribe.com
brucep@utetribe.com
minnieg@utetribe.com

Phone

Fax
303-312-6116

303-312-6961
303-312-6685
303-312-6064

435-725-4068
435-725-4989

Email
fayelynnr@utetribe.com
dondeh@utetribe.com

Email

Brown03.Randy@epa.gov
kleeman.gary@epa.gov
kleeman.gary@epa.gov
monson.bill@epa.gov
russell.carol@epa.gov
Graves.Tempa@epa.gov
delwiche.joseph@epa.gov
trujillo.susanna@epa.gov

Report Date:

Monday, June 09, 2014
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Tribe/Reservation

Ute Mountain Ute Tribe
Ute Mountain Reservation

Tribe

Ute Mountain Ute

Tribe

Chairperson
Manuel Heart, Chairman

Telephone
970-564-5602

Address
P O Box JJ

Tribal Government (name)

City/State/Zip FAX
Towaoc, CO 81334-0188

970-564-5613

Environmental Program

Name
Scott Clow
Colin Larrick

Jeremiah Cuthair

Jamie Ashmore
Mike King
Tomoe Natori
Patty Wright

P.O. Box 448
Position(s)
Environmental Director
Water Quality Coordinator, Wetlands Coordinator
NPS Coordinator
Water Quality Technician
Air Technician
Brownfields Coordinator, Solid Waste Coordinator
Admin Assistant

520 Sunset Blvd.

Telephone
970-564-5432
970-564-5437
970-564-5433

970-564-5436
970-564-5431
970-564-5430

Towaoc, CO 81334-0448 Fax

Email
sclow@utemountain.org
clarrick@utemountain.org
jeuthair@utemountain.org

mking@utemountain.org
tnatori@utemountain.org
pwright@utemountain.org

970-565-2651

Treasurer/Financial Officer/Comptroller

Title

Chief Financial Officer

Treasurer

Preston Corsa

125 Mike Wash Road, Towaoc, CO 81334

Phone Email

970-564-5660

pcorsa@utemountain.org

Solid Waste

Additional WQ Resource
Additional WQ Resource
Grants Specialist

Marcella Hutchinson
George Parrish
Tempa Graves
Susanna Truijillo

303-312-6753
303-312-7027
303-312-6368
303-312-7008

303-312-6071
303-312-7517
303-312-6685

Financial Grants Contact Ron Scott 125 Mike Wash Road, Towaoc, CO 81334 970-564-5638 rscott@utemountain.org
Region 8 EPA Staff

Title Name Telephone Fax Email

TPM, Watershed-NPS Lead Randy Brown 303-312-6048 303-312-6116  Brown03.Randy@epa.gov

Water Quality Lead Al Basile 303-312-6551 basile.alfred@epa.gov

Quiality Assurance Lead Lee Hanley 303-312-6555 hanley.lee@epa.gov

hutchinson.marcella@epa.gov
parrish.george@epa.gov
Graves.Tempa@epa.gov
trujillo.susanna@epa.gov

Report Date:

Monday, June 09, 2014
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Tribe/Reservation

Yankton Sioux Tribe
Yankton Sioux Reservation

Tribal Government (name)

Tribe Chairperson Telephone Address City/State/Zip FAX

Yankton Sioux Robert Flying Hawk, Chairman 605-384-3641 P O Box 1153 Wagner, SD 57380-1153 605-384-5687

Tribe

Environmental Program P.O. Box 1153 Wagner, SD 57380-1153 Fax 605-384-5687
Name Position(s) Telephone Email

Richard Leasure Environmental Director 605-384-5003 ysteppgap4@hotmail.com

Vacant Water Quality Coordinator, NPS contact

Vacant Air Coordinator, Pesticides Coordinator, Solid Waste Coordinator 701-766-1259

Treasurer/Financial Officer/Comptroller

Title Treasurer

Contracts Kenny Cook

Region 8 EPA Staff

Title Name

TPM, Water Quality Lead Jennifer Harris
Grants Specialist Sam Fernandez
Solid Waste Brenda South

Address

PO Box 248, Marty, SD 57078-0248

Telephone

303-312-6372
303-312-6360
303-312-6446

Phone Email
605-384-3641 kcook_yst@hotmail.com
Fax Email

303-312-6116
303-312-6685
303-312-6064

Harris.Jennifer@epa.gov
Fernandez.Sam@epa.gov
South.Brenda@epa.gov

Report Date: Monday, June 09, 2014
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